## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, F – BLOCK, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR. GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the ... December, 2023

No. 418031/5: In exercise of the power provided at Rule 24 (M) (iii) (d) of the Assam Public Procurement Rule 2020, it is hereby notified that the Procurement proposal of value less than INR 100 (One Hundred) Crores shall not be acceptable under *Swiss Challenge Method*.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department.

Memo No. 418031/5 – A

Dated Dispur the ... December, 2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 2. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The SO to Chief Secretary for kind information of Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Ministers (PWD, Finance, PHED, Irrigation, Water Resource and Soil Conservation) Assam for kind information of HM.
- 5. PS to all Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for kind information of Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 7. All Heads of Departments.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 9. All Sr. F.A/F.A.O./T.O.
- 10. The Publisher, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the Notification in the Assam Gazette.
- 11. Project Manager, SPPP, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

eSigned

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department.

1/378083/2023